
PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Muzzin Ivan - TOP FootGolf Friuli -14 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 5 58

2 Gori Gianfranco - TOP FootGolf Prato -12 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 60

3 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Brianza -11 4 4 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 2 4 61

4 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA FootGolf Prato -10 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 62

4 Bortolin Gianluca - TOP FootGolf Motta -10 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 62

4 Esposito Marco - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf -10 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 62

4 Boasso Roberto - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -10 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 62

4 Caverzan Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso -10 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 2 62

4 Pavan Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso -10 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 3 1 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 62

10 Sartor Luca - TOP FootGolf Motta -9 4 5 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 3 3 63

10 Incrocci Francesco - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -9 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 63

10 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -9 3 3 4 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 2 63

10 Panero Marco - TOP FootGolf Motta -9 3 3 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 63

10 Rossi Francesco - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -9 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 63

10 Pasquale Giovanni - SECONDA FootGolf Friuli -9 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 63

10 Capraro Milko Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -9 4 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 63

10 Rossini Filippo - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -9 4 2 3 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 4 1 4 4 4 4 3 5 63

18 Pontillo Giambattista - SECONDA FootGolf Monza -8 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 64

18 Nardin Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Buca 19 -8 3 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 2 5 4 4 3 3 3 64

18 Cè Stefano - SECONDA Footgolf Cremona -8 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 64

18 Ravarelli Cristiano - SECONDA FootGolf Bluemoon -8 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 4 2 5 2 4 4 4 3 3 4 64

18 Camerin Ivan - TOP FootGolf Treviso -8 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 3 3 4 64

18 Muzzin Alberto - TOP FootGolf Friuli -8 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 64

18 Durante Nicola - TOP Lecce FootGolf -8 3 2 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 64
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

18 Tamburini Juri - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -8 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 64

26 Caricato Marco - PRIMA Roma FootGolf -7 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 2 4 65

26 Volpato Gianluca - TOP Bassano del Grappa FootGolf -7 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 65

26 Bignoni Thomas - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -7 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 3 3 65

26 Spada Giovanni - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -7 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 2 5 65

26 Casotto Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team -7 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 2 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 4 65

26 Vendetta Ivan - TERZA FootGolf Friuli -7 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 65

26 Piovesan Jury - TOP FootGolf Treviso -7 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 65

33 Favero Mirco Over 45 TOP Cast FootGolf -6 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 66

33 Piscopo Andrea - TOP S.S. Lazio FootGolf -6 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 5 3 4 3 3 66

33 Bogi Samuele - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 66

33 Tatananni Armando Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -6 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 66

33 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno -6 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 3 66

33 Lappo Andrea - TOP FootGolf Red&White Team -6 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 2 4 66

33 Matteini Paolo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -6 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 66

33 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Red&White Team -6 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 2 5 3 5 3 3 4 66

33 Lombardo Francesco - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -6 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 4 66

33 Melis Massimiliano - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -6 3 4 2 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 66

33 Castoldi Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Brianza -6 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 66

33 Zorniotti Sergio Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Bluemoon -6 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 6 1 5 3 4 4 3 4 66

33 Bechelli Stefano - PRIMA FootGolf Siena -6 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 2 5 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 66

33 Dal Gal Massimo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Villafranca -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 66

33 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza -6 3 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 66

33 Artuso Danilo - SECONDA Red Carpet FGC -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 66
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

33 Borda Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Buca 19 -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 5 66

50 Chiaborelli Denny - SECONDA FootGolf Bluemoon -5 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 2 4 3 4 3 2 4 67

50 Singia Ennio - SECONDA FootGolf Brescia Leonessa -5 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 67

50 D'Aveni Luca Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Buca 19 -5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 1 4 3 5 4 3 3 67

50 Morosini Roberto Over 50 SECONDA AS Monaco FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 67

50 Buttazzo Pino - PRIMA Lecce FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 6 4 3 3 3 3 67

50 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -5 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 67

50 Zerbini Mattia - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 67

50 Perrone Julian - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -5 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 6 4 4 3 3 4 67

50 Pelati Ivan Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 3 67

50 Taliercio Luca - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -5 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 67

50 Smussi Diego - TERZA FootGolf Cremona -5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 67

50 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA Warriors M.F.T -5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 67

50 Venturelli Davide - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -5 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 3 4 2 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 67

50 Grigolo Stefano Over 45 TOP FootGolf Legnago -5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 6 4 4 4 3 4 67

50 Tammaro Daniel - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 67

50 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Bluemoon -5 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 67

50 Baldini Davide - TOP Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -5 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 2 4 4 5 4 3 5 67

50 Puliga Roberto - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -5 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 6 4 6 3 3 4 67

50 Lava Maurizio - TERZA Bologna FootGolf 2017 -5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 67

69 Capraro Emanuele Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 68

69 Cappelletto Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso -4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 6 3 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

69 Palma Dario - PRIMA Lecce FootGolf -4 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 68

69 Paladino Luca - SECONDA Sorrento FootGolf -4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

03 Giugno 2018 - Golf Crema Resort (CR)

Classifica generale

www.footgolf.it

3a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf



PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

69 De Agostini Cesare - PRIMA FootGolf Friuli -4 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 4 3 3 4 68

69 Maranesi Luca - SECONDA Footgolf Cremona -4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

69 Righi Alberto - TERZA Rollingballs FootGolf -4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

69 Smussi Christian Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -4 4 3 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

69 Stefanini Alessandro - SECONDA Cast FootGolf -4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 6 3 4 4 3 3 68

69 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 3 3 4 68

69 Cheloni Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Prato -4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 5 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 68

69 Vettorello Andrea - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -4 3 4 6 3 4 4 2 4 5 2 5 3 4 5 3 3 3 5 68

69 Brescacin Flavio - TOP FootGolf Treviso -4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 68

69 Tosini Davide - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -4 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

69 Bezzi Luca - TERZA Reggio Emilia FootGolf -4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 68

69 Fiesoli Alessio - TERZA FootGolf Prato -4 4 3 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 68

69 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 68

69 Giuffrè Paolo - TOP FootGolf Bluemoon -4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 68

69 Pacchiarini Alessandro - TOP FootGolf Bluemoon -4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 2 6 3 4 2 4 6 5 4 3 3 68

69 Tavarozzi Gianluca - PRIMA Roma FootGolf -4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 2 4 3 5 3 4 6 6 3 2 3 68

69 Pozzati Christian - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 68

69 Marcante Gilberto - PRIMA FootGolf Red&White Team -4 3 4 2 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 5 68

69 Rossi Michael - SECONDA FootGolf Brescia Leonessa -4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 68

92 Santoni Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno -3 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 69

92 Morana Antonio - PRIMA FootGolf Brianza -3 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 2 4 69

92 Mercatali Lorenzo - SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -3 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 5 3 3 4 4 69

92 Vallerio Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Villafranca -3 4 4 4 4 4 5 2 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 69

92 Mussolin Mirco Over 45 SECONDA Reggiana FootGolf -3 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 69
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

92 Sampieri Carlo - PRIMA FootGolf Siena -3 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 69

92 Ferretto Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Legnago -3 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 4 69

92 Bertocchi Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -3 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 5 69

92 Romanacci Luca - TOP FootGolf Livorno -3 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 69

92 Battaggia Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Bluemoon -3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 69

92 Cattai Giuseppe Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 69

92 Guerzoni Alessandro - QUARTA Bologna FootGolf 2017 -3 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 3 6 69

104 Perenzin Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso -2 4 5 4 4 5 6 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 70

104 Nicolati Enrico Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Treviso -2 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 70

104 Cannella Salvatore - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -2 6 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 70

104 Alfieri Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon -2 7 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 70

104 Trizio Saverio - TERZA FootGolf Treviso -2 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 70

104 Sartor Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Treviso -2 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 70

104 Benato Patrick - SECONDA FootGolf Red&White Team -2 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 3 4 6 70

104 Maienza Francesco - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -2 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 70

104 Solla Andrea - SECONDA Trivio FootGolf -2 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 70

104 Grassi Simone Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -2 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 70

104 Scarzella Luca - SECONDA Red Carpet FGC -2 6 3 4 4 5 5 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 70

104 Marino Fabio - PRIMA FootGolf Brianza -2 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 70

104 Melillo Antonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno Amaranto -2 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 6 2 4 2 5 4 3 4 4 6 70

104 Civitella Gilbert - PRIMA FootGolf Friuli -2 3 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 70

104 Gaeta Carlo - TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team -2 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 70

104 Cirfeda Tonio - SECONDA Lecce FootGolf -2 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 70

104 Zanchetta Francesca Femminile TERZA FootGolf Motta -2 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 70

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

104 Raeli Walter - SECONDA Roma FootGolf -2 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 70

104 Piran Leonardo - SECONDA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf -2 6 5 3 2 4 4 4 2 5 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 70

104 Costantino Salvatore - PRIMA Sorrento FootGolf -2 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 70

104 Cavicchi Alessio - TOP FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -2 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 2 5 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 7 70

125 Trentin Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Treviso -1 3 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 71

125 Grassi Massimo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -1 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 2 6 4 3 4 3 3 71

125 Derchi Filippo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 4 3 5 6 4 4 3 3 6 3 5 2 4 3 6 3 3 4 71

125 Guandalini Stefano - QUARTA FootGolf Legnago -1 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 71

125 Geraci Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Prato -1 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 71

125 Pisciuneri Francesco - TERZA Red Carpet FGC -1 3 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 71

125 Ferracuti Alberto Over 45 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf -1 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 71

125 Iannone Alessandro - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -1 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 71

125 Fabbri Cristian - PRIMA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -1 4 3 4 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 71

125 Grementieri Andrea - SECONDA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini -1 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 5 71

125 Diodato Enrico - PRIMA FootGolf Mario -1 4 5 3 4 4 5 2 5 4 3 4 3 5 4 7 3 3 3 71

125 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -1 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 71

125 Bischer Enrico - SECONDA FootGolf Treviso -1 4 3 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 5 6 3 4 3 4 71

125 Dorigo Denis Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Friuli -1 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 71

125 Bruno Leonardo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Bluemoon -1 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 71

125 Manfredi Giulio - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 2 -1 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 71

125 Serio Riccardo - TERZA Lecce FootGolf -1 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 7 71

125 Cimini Gianluca - SECONDA Roma FootGolf -1 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 3 4 3 5 3 7 4 4 3 4 4 71

125 Moschi Leonardo - TERZA FootGolf Prato -1 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 7 4 5 2 4 6 4 5 3 4 71

125 Nepi Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 3 6 71
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

125 Tomasi Cristiano Over 50 SECONDA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf -1 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 5 71

146 Lijoi Mirko - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 0 4 4 6 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 5 3 3 3 72

146 Dolci Attilio - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 0 4 3 4 3 6 5 4 6 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 72

146 Migliorini Luca - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 0 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 5 4 4 3 3 4 72

146 Marchegiani Denis - SECONDA Roma FootGolf 0 6 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 72

146 Carlet Rudi - QUARTA Howlets FootGolf 0 6 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 72

146 Veracini Marco - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 0 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 72

146 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Roma FootGolf 0 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 72

146 Sartori Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 0 4 3 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 72

146 Iannone Stefano - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 0 4 5 2 4 5 5 3 3 6 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 72

146 Pinato Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 0 4 5 4 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 72

146 Manini Giovanni - TERZA FootGolf Piacenza 2016 0 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 4 6 3 5 2 4 4 4 4 5 4 72

146 Lo Porto Leonardo - TERZA FootGolf Friuli 0 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 2 5 3 7 4 4 5 2 4 72

146 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 0 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 6 5 4 3 4 72

146 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Pisa 0 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 72

146 Lanzotti Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 0 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 72

146 Canfora Alessandro - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 0 3 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 72

146 Zanrosso Corrado Over 50 TERZA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf 0 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 3 6 72

163 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 1 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 6 5 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 73

163 Marini Tommaso - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf 1 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 3 3 73

163 Folatti Roberto - SECONDA FootGolf Mario 1 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 6 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 73

163 Fasciani Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 1 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 7 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 4 5 73

163 Chiavacci Iacopo - SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 1 6 3 3 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 73

163 Savietto Marco - QUARTA Pratiko FootGolf 1 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 2 5 4 4 6 3 4 73
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163 Perna Stefano - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 1 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 4 4 4 3 3 73

163 Anzalone Alessio - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 1 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 73

163 Petranca Christian - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 1 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 73

163 Pusterla Daniele - TERZA FootGolf Mario 1 4 4 4 3 6 5 3 2 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 73

163 Galeoni Alessio - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 2 6 4 4 4 3 4 73

163 Moriggi Alder - TERZA Red Carpet FGC 1 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 4 73

163 Temporini Simone - TERZA FootGolf Friuli 1 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 1 5 3 5 2 5 5 4 4 3 5 73

163 Febbrari Diego - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 1 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 3 4 3 5 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 73

163 Saccon Stefano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 1 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 3 2 73

163 Liscaio Claudio Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 6 3 4 73

163 Bosio Edoardo - TERZA FootGolf Liguria 1 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 2 3 6 3 6 4 5 73

163 Castoldi Matteo - PRIMA FootGolf Brianza 1 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 5 5 6 4 3 6 73

163 Dardengo Michele Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 1 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 2 4 4 5 3 9 4 4 4 3 4 73

163 Mattia Giustino - TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 1 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 73

183 Vitali Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 74

183 Baggio Francesco - PRIMA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf 2 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 6 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 74

183 Casalino Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 74

183 Falcier Nicola - TERZA Pratiko FootGolf 2 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 3 5 2 5 3 5 4 3 4 74

183 Fravega Maurizio - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 3 5 5 3 4 74

183 Bortolussi Michele Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Friuli 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 74

183 Bartoli Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Prato 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 5 4 4 3 3 5 74

183 Chies Gaia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Treviso 2 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 74

183 Neri Matteo - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 74

183 Vettorello Tomas - SECONDA FootGolf Red&White Team 2 4 6 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 74

Classifica generale
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Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

183 Bisio Andrea - QUARTA 2 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 74

183 Zappalà Claudio Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 74

183 De Vecchi Simone - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 2 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 74

183 Selmi Fabio Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 74

183 Faben Dimitri Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 2 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 4 74

183 Trevisan Alberto Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Red&White Team 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 74

199 Civitella Samuel - SECONDA FootGolf Friuli 3 4 5 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 75

199 Bortoloni Lorenzo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon 3 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 75

199 Catalano Alessandro - SECONDA Lecce FootGolf 3 4 4 4 6 5 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 6 5 4 3 3 4 75

199 Trevisani Alessandro - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 3 4 3 3 4 6 4 4 5 6 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 75

199 Contestabile Fabio - SECONDA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 6 3 6 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 75

199 Cazzarotto Matteo - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 3 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 75

199 Grosso Gilberto - TERZA FootGolf Treviso 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 6 3 4 4 4 4 75

199 Lantermo Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 6 2 5 4 6 4 3 4 75

199 Calabrese Giovanna Femminile TERZA Red Carpet FGC Girl 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 75

199 Trevisi Giuseppe Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 75

199 Scotton Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team 3 4 4 2 3 4 6 4 4 5 4 6 3 4 4 3 7 3 5 75

199 Epifani Yari - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 3 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 4 5 3 7 5 5 4 3 4 75

211 Ricci Vittorio Over 55 SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 76

211 Ciapetti Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Prato 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 76

211 Latini Giuseppe - PRIMA Vetralla FootGolf 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 2 6 76

211 Chaabi Mohamed Over 50 TERZA Warriors M.F.T 4 7 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 76

211 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 45 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 5 3 5 76

211 Ercoli Maurizio - SECONDA FootGolf Brescia Leonessa 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 3 5 3 4 76

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

211 Del Buono Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Cremona 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 6 4 6 2 4 5 5 4 3 4 76

211 Cazzaro Nicola - TERZA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf 4 4 4 4 4 4 6 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 76

211 Camere Dario - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 4 4 3 4 4 6 6 4 3 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 76

211 Miftah Moulay Hicham - QUARTA Warriors M.F.T 4 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 5 6 4 3 4 76

211 Di Lorenzo Giorgio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 2 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 76

211 Monti Matteo - SECONDA FootGolf Brianza 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 8 5 4 5 3 5 76

223 Spinoni Davide - TERZA FootGolf Monza 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 5 7 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 77

223 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Brianza 5 4 5 6 4 5 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 77

223 De Forni Simone - TERZA FootGolf Friuli 5 8 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 77

223 Trevisan Alessandro Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 77

223 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 6 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 3 4 77

223 Meravigli Matteo - QUARTA 5 4 3 5 3 6 5 4 5 5 3 5 2 6 4 4 4 4 5 77

223 Ceccarini Mattia Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 77

223 Rubino Fabio - QUARTA FootGolf Friuli 5 5 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 6 4 4 4 3 77

223 Di Francesco Marco - SECONDA Muppets FootGolf Club 5 6 3 3 3 6 6 4 4 4 3 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 4 77

223 Grassi Marco - TERZA Vetralla FootGolf 5 4 5 5 2 6 4 3 4 5 4 6 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 77

223 Prampolini Giorgio - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 5 3 5 4 4 5 5 3 3 6 3 6 2 6 4 5 5 4 4 77

223 De Martin Giovanni Over 50 TERZA Roma FootGolf asd 5 3 6 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 77

223 Cavi Stefano Over 50 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 7 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 7 77

236 Piccolella Leonardo - QUARTA 6 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 6 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 5 78

236 Costantino Simone - TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 6 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 7 4 5 2 5 5 4 3 4 4 78

236 Del Genio Federico - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 3 7 3 6 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 78

236 Pagella Alessio - TERZA FootGolf Cremona 6 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 6 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 78

236 Pontini Nicola - TERZA FootGolf Villafranca 6 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 6 5 5 3 5 6 4 3 3 4 78

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

236 Spinella Antonio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Brianza 6 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 7 6 4 5 3 7 4 3 5 3 4 78

236 Tancredi Alessandro Over 45 TERZA 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 5 6 4 4 4 5 78

236 Vesentini Alberto - TERZA FootGolf Villafranca 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 6 4 3 4 78

236 Moras Stefano - SECONDA FootGolf Friuli 6 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 5 2 7 5 4 5 4 4 78

245 Scaramella Ferdinando Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon 7 3 6 4 4 6 6 4 4 6 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 2 5 79

245 Grando Alberto - SECONDA Howlets FootGolf 7 7 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 6 2 4 4 4 4 3 5 79

245 Facchini Giovanni - TERZA FootGolf Friuli 7 5 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 2 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 7 79

245 Borghesan Gian Luca - TERZA Rollingballs FootGolf 7 4 6 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 6 6 5 2 4 79

245 Alfiero Alfonso - QUARTA FootGolf Pisa 7 4 5 4 4 5 6 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 6 79

245 Schisano Ivano - SECONDA Sorrento FootGolf 7 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 6 4 6 3 5 4 4 4 3 7 79

245 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile QUARTA Bitta FootGolf Team 7 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 79

245 Marino Rosario - TERZA Roma FootGolf 7 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 7 4 4 5 4 6 79

253 Sorcinelli Matteo - TERZA Trivio FootGolf 8 4 4 6 4 5 5 4 4 6 3 6 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 80

253 Bartoloni Francesco - QUARTA Vetralla FootGolf 8 4 4 5 4 6 5 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 80

253 Esposito Gennaro - TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 8 6 4 4 3 6 4 4 3 6 3 5 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 80

253 Paoli Elisa Femminile TERZA FootGolf Prato 8 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 6 4 4 80

253 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 8 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 6 6 4 5 3 5 80

253 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA Roma FootGolf asd 8 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 80

253 Giustiniani Davide - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf Eagles 8 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 6 3 5 3 8 6 4 5 4 6 80

260 Caverzan Roberto - QUARTA Pratiko FootGolf 9 6 4 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 4 5 81

260 D'Alessio Luca - TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 9 3 5 5 5 5 5 4 3 6 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 81

260 Remondi Federico - QUARTA The Dissidents 9 4 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 6 4 3 5 5 5 81

260 Salati Roberto Over 50 QUARTA Reggiana FootGolf 9 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 6 4 5 81

264 Ferro Stefanio Over 55 QUARTA 10 6 4 5 4 7 5 4 4 6 3 7 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 82

Classifica generale
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

264 Marelli Emiliano - TERZA FootGolf Brianza 10 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 82

264 Di Lorenzo Italo Over 55 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 10 7 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 2 7 5 4 5 3 6 82

264 Lotti Fabio - TERZA Trivio FootGolf 10 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 10 4 4 5 4 4 82

268 Falcier Luigi Over 55 QUARTA Pratiko FootGolf 11 7 4 4 3 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 3 4 83

268 Frantz Stefano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Friuli 11 4 3 7 4 5 4 4 5 7 3 6 4 6 6 4 4 3 4 83

270 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Monza 12 6 5 6 5 6 5 4 3 5 3 4 3 6 7 4 4 3 5 84

271 Paganelli Christian Over 45 QUARTA Reggiana FootGolf 13 4 4 7 4 6 6 4 4 7 3 5 2 4 6 4 5 5 5 85

271 D'Angela Antonio - TERZA Roma FootGolf 13 6 5 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 3 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 5 85

271 Giovannini Mirko - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 13 3 4 7 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 7 3 7 6 5 4 4 6 85

274 Chiesi Laura Femminile TERZA Ghirlandina FG Modena Girls 14 5 4 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 3 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 86

274 Galliani Erika Femminile QUARTA Rollingballs FootGolf 14 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 86

276 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno Girls 15 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 5 4 4 5 87

277 De Lucchi Giancarlo Over 55 TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 16 7 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 7 3 6 3 6 5 5 4 4 6 88

277 Macciocca Massimo Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf asd 16 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 5 4 3 5 88

277 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 16 4 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 7 88

280 Candia Paola Femminile TERZA FootGolf Prato 19 6 5 5 4 7 5 6 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 91

281 Livmane Sigita Femminile TERZA FootGolf Motta 23 5 6 8 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 95

281 Desiato Chiara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Livorno Girls 23 6 4 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 95

283 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno Girls 26 8 5 6 5 6 6 5 4 7 4 7 3 6 6 6 5 4 5 98

283 Trevisan Gabriele Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 26 10 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 3 7 7 5 5 4 5 98

285 Mazzer Fabio - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 60 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 132

Classifica generale

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Capraro Milko Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -9 4 3 2 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 63

2 Favero Mirco Over 45 TOP Cast FootGolf -6 4 4 3 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 66

2 Tatananni Armando Over 45 SECONDA Roma FootGolf -6 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 66

2 Matteini Paolo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -6 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 5 4 4 4 3 3 66

2 Zaghini Emanuele Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Red&White Team -6 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 2 5 3 5 3 3 4 66

2 Dal Gal Massimo Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Villafranca -6 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 5 4 66

7 D'Aveni Luca Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Buca 19 -5 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 1 4 3 5 4 3 3 67

7 Carta Massimo Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf -5 3 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 67

7 Pelati Ivan Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -5 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 3 67

7 Grigolo Stefano Over 45 TOP FootGolf Legnago -5 3 4 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 3 4 2 6 4 4 4 3 4 67

7 Costa Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Bluemoon -5 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 3 67

12 Smussi Christian Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -4 4 3 2 4 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 68

13 Mussolin Mirco Over 45 SECONDA Reggiana FootGolf -3 4 3 3 4 5 5 3 3 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 69

13 Battaggia Andrea Over 45 TOP FootGolf Bluemoon -3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 69

13 Cattai Giuseppe Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 3 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 69

16 Alfieri Roberto Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon -2 7 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 70

16 Grassi Simone Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -2 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 4 4 3 5 70

16 Melillo Antonio Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Livorno Amaranto -2 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 6 2 4 2 5 4 3 4 4 6 70

19 Trentin Marco Over 45 TOP FootGolf Treviso -1 3 6 5 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 71

19 Grassi Massimo Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Prato -1 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 5 6 3 5 2 6 4 3 4 3 3 71

19 Ferracuti Alberto Over 45 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf -1 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 71

19 Ceccarini Luca Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -1 5 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 71

23 Prisciantelli Eugenio Over 45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 1 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 6 5 3 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 73

23 Fasciani Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Fermana FootGolf 1 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 3 7 3 5 2 4 4 3 4 4 5 73
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Classifica Over 45



PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

23 Saccon Stefano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Treviso 1 4 3 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 3 2 73

23 Dardengo Michele Over 45 TERZA Howlets FootGolf 1 3 3 3 4 5 5 4 2 4 4 5 3 9 4 4 4 3 4 73

27 Vitali Marco Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team 2 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 74

27 Casalino Roberto Over 45 PRIMA Roma FootGolf 2 4 4 3 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 74

27 Bortolussi Michele Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Friuli 2 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 74

27 Trevisan Alberto Over 45 PRIMA FootGolf Red&White Team 2 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 6 74

31 Lantermo Stefano Over 45 SECONDA Fermana FootGolf 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 6 2 5 4 6 4 3 4 75

31 Trevisi Giuseppe Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 75

33 Cimitan Arnaldo Over 45 TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 5 3 5 76

33 Del Buono Nicola Over 45 QUARTA FootGolf Cremona 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 3 6 4 6 2 4 5 5 4 3 4 76

35 Trevisan Alessandro Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Legnago 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 77

36 Tancredi Alessandro Over 45 TERZA 6 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 4 6 4 5 2 5 6 4 4 4 5 78

37 Marcaccio Gianluca Over 45 TERZA Fermana FootGolf 8 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 6 6 4 5 3 5 80

38 Frantz Stefano Over 45 SECONDA FootGolf Friuli 11 4 3 7 4 5 4 4 5 7 3 6 4 6 6 4 4 3 4 83

39 Paganelli Christian Over 45 QUARTA Reggiana FootGolf 13 4 4 7 4 6 6 4 4 7 3 5 2 4 6 4 5 5 5 85

40 Melloni Stefano Over 45 TERZA FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 16 4 5 6 4 6 5 4 5 5 4 6 3 5 5 4 5 5 7 88
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Zorniotti Sergio Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Bluemoon -6 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 6 1 5 3 4 4 3 4 66

2 Morosini Roberto Over 50 SECONDA AS Monaco FootGolf -5 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 2 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 67

3 Nicolati Enrico Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Treviso -2 4 3 5 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 70

4 Dorigo Denis Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Friuli -1 3 3 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 71

4 Bruno Leonardo Over 50 PRIMA FootGolf Bluemoon -1 3 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 71

4 Tomasi Cristiano Over 50 SECONDA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf -1 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 3 6 5 5 4 3 5 71

7 L'Abbate Gianluca Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Pisa 0 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 5 72

7 Zanrosso Corrado Over 50 TERZA Bassano del Grappa FootGolf 0 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 3 6 4 4 4 3 6 72

9 Liscaio Claudio Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 5 2 5 4 4 6 3 4 73

10 Zappalà Claudio Over 50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 2 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 74

10 Faben Dimitri Over 50 QUARTA FootGolf Legnago 2 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 4 74

12 Chaabi Mohamed Over 50 TERZA Warriors M.F.T 4 7 3 4 4 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 76

13 De Martin Giovanni Over 50 TERZA Roma FootGolf asd 5 3 6 3 3 5 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 4 4 6 77

13 Cavi Stefano Over 50 PRIMA Cast FootGolf 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 7 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 7 77

15 Spinella Antonio Over 50 TERZA FootGolf Brianza 6 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 7 6 4 5 3 7 4 3 5 3 4 78

16 Salati Roberto Over 50 QUARTA Reggiana FootGolf 9 4 5 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 5 6 4 5 81

3a Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf
03 Giugno 2018 - Golf Crema Resort (CR)
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over 55 PRIMA Warriors M.F.T -5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 67

2 Machì Giovanni Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno -4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 5 5 3 3 3 4 68

3 Gobbo Tiziano Over 55 SECONDA Cast FootGolf 0 4 3 5 4 5 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 6 5 4 3 4 72

4 Selmi Fabio Over 55 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 6 74

5 Bortoloni Lorenzo Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon 3 5 4 4 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 4 4 5 4 75

6 Ricci Vittorio Over 55 SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 6 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 76

6 Di Lorenzo Giorgio Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Red&White Team 4 4 3 4 6 4 5 3 2 6 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 76

8 Scaramella Ferdinando Over 55 TERZA FootGolf Bluemoon 7 3 6 4 4 6 6 4 4 6 3 6 3 5 4 4 4 2 5 79

9 Ferro Stefanio Over 55 QUARTA 10 6 4 5 4 7 5 4 4 6 3 7 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 82

9 Di Lorenzo Italo Over 55 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 10 7 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 4 6 2 7 5 4 5 3 6 82

11 Falcier Luigi Over 55 QUARTA Pratiko FootGolf 11 7 4 4 3 6 5 4 5 6 5 5 3 6 5 4 4 3 4 83

12 De Lucchi Giancarlo Over 55 TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 16 7 4 5 3 5 6 5 4 7 3 6 3 6 5 5 4 4 6 88

12 Macciocca Massimo Over 55 TERZA Roma FootGolf asd 16 6 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 5 4 3 5 88
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Zanchetta Francesca Femminile TERZA FootGolf Motta -2 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 70

2 Chies Gaia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Treviso 2 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 6 3 6 5 4 4 4 4 3 4 74

3 Calabrese Giovanna Femminile TERZA Red Carpet FGC Girl 3 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 75

4 Palombini Selvaggia Femminile QUARTA Bitta FootGolf Team 7 5 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 79

5 Paoli Elisa Femminile TERZA FootGolf Prato 8 4 4 4 5 5 5 4 3 6 4 5 3 4 6 4 6 4 4 80

5 D'Este Maria Elena Femminile TERZA Roma FootGolf asd 8 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 5 5 4 5 5 5 80

7 Chiesi Laura Femminile TERZA Ghirlandina FG Modena Girls 14 5 4 5 5 5 7 5 4 6 3 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 4 86

7 Galliani Erika Femminile QUARTA Rollingballs FootGolf 14 5 4 5 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 86

9 Ciullo Chiara Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno Girls 15 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 4 5 4 6 5 5 7 5 4 4 5 87

10 Candia Paola Femminile TERZA FootGolf Prato 19 6 5 5 4 7 5 6 5 6 4 6 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 91

11 Livmane Sigita Femminile TERZA FootGolf Motta 23 5 6 8 5 5 6 5 6 5 6 6 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 95

11 Desiato Chiara Femminile QUARTA FootGolf Livorno Girls 23 6 4 5 6 6 6 4 4 6 5 6 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 95

13 Busoni Patrizia Femminile TERZA FootGolf Livorno Girls 26 8 5 6 5 6 6 5 4 7 4 7 3 6 6 6 5 4 5 98
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PAR 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Capraro Emanuele Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -4 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 68

2 Ceccarini Mattia Under 18 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno 5 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 5 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 3 4 77

3 Trevisan Gabriele Under 18 QUARTA FootGolf Padova 26 10 5 5 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 6 3 7 7 5 5 4 5 98
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Pos Squadra Totale

1 FootGolf Friuli 185 58 Muzzin Ivan 63 Pasquale Giovanni 64 Muzzin Alberto

2 FootGolf Treviso 188 62 Caverzan Marco 62 Pavan Marco 64 Camerin Ivan

2 FootGolf Motta 188 62 Bortolin Gianluca 63 Sartor Luca 63 Panero Marco

4 FootGolf Prato 190 60 Gori Gianfranco 62 Marceddu Fabrizio 68 Cheloni Francesco

4 S.S. Lazio FootGolf 190 62 Esposito Marco 63 Dell'Orco Mauro 65 Spada Giovanni

6 Bitta FootGolf Team 195 62 Boasso Roberto 66 Melis Massimiliano 67 Taliercio Luca

6 FootGolf Livorno 195 63 Incrocci Francesco 66 Bogi Samuele 66 Fiori Gianluca

8 FootGolf Brianza 196 61 Giudici Andrea 66 Castoldi Stefano 69 Morana Antonio

8 Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 196 64 Tamburini Juri 65 Bignoni Thomas 67 Venturelli Davide

10 FootGolf Bluemoon 197 64 Ravarelli Cristiano 66 Zorniotti Sergio 67 Chiaborelli Denny

10 FootGolf Buca 19 197 64 Nardin Alessandro 66 Borda Fabio 67 D'Aveni Luca

10 FootGolf Red&White Team 197 65 Casotto Stefano 66 Lappo Andrea 66 Zaghini Emanuele

13 FootGolf Ferrara-Rimini 198 63 Rossi Francesco 67 Zerbini Mattia 68 Pozzati Christian

13 Footgolf Cremona 198 64 Cè Stefano 67 Pelati Ivan 67 Smussi Diego

13 Roma FootGolf 198 65 Caricato Marco 66 Tatananni Armando 67 Carta Massimo

16 FootGolf Legnago 199 63 Rossini Filippo 67 Grigolo Stefano 69 Mercatali Lorenzo

16 Lecce FootGolf 199 64 Durante Nicola 67 Buttazzo Pino 68 Palma Dario

18 Bassano del Grappa FootGolf 206 65 Volpato Gianluca 70 Piran Leonardo 71 Tomasi Cristiano

18 Cast FootGolf 206 66 Favero Mirco 68 Stefanini Alessandro 72 Gobbo Tiziano

20 FootGolf Monza 207 64 Pontillo Giambattista 66 Cherchi Gabriele 77 Spinoni Davide

20 Red Carpet FGC 207 66 Artuso Danilo 70 Scarzella Luca 71 Pisciuneri Francesco

22 FootGolf Brescia Leonessa 211 67 Singia Ennio 68 Rossi Michael 76 Ercoli Maurizio

22 Sorrento FootGolf 211 68 Paladino Luca 70 Costantino Salvatore 73 Mattia Giustino

24 FootGolf Villafranca 213 66 Dal Gal Massimo 69 Vallerio Marco 78 Pontini Nicola

Migliori tre punteggi individuali
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25 FootGolf Pisa 216 71 Nepi Fabio 72 L'Abbate Gianluca 73 Chiavacci Iacopo

26 Vetralla FootGolf 217 68 Tosini Davide 73 Marini Tommaso 76 Latini Giuseppe

26 FootGolf Mario 217 71 Diodato Enrico 73 Folatti Roberto 73 Pusterla Daniele

28 Warriors M.F.T 219 67 Geti Giuliano 76 Chaabi Mohamed 76 Miftah Moulay Hicham

28 Fermana FootGolf 219 71 Ferracuti Alberto 73 Fasciani Roberto 75 Lantermo Stefano

30 Muppets FootGolf Club 222 72 Veracini Marco 73 Galeoni Alessio 77 Di Francesco Marco

31 Howlets FootGolf 224 72 Carlet Rudi 73 Dardengo Michele 79 Grando Alberto

32 Pratiko FootGolf 228 73 Savietto Marco 74 Falcier Nicola 81 Caverzan Roberto

33 Trivio FootGolf 232 70 Solla Andrea 80 Sorcinelli Matteo 82 Lotti Fabio

34 Rollingballs FootGolf 233 68 Righi Alberto 79 Borghesan Gian Luca 86 Galliani Erika

35 Reggiana FootGolf 235 69 Mussolin Mirco 81 Salati Roberto 85 Paganelli Christian

36 Roma FootGolf asd 245 77 De Martin Giovanni 80 D'Este Maria Elena 88 Macciocca Massimo

37 FootGolf Livorno Girls 280 87 Ciullo Chiara 95 Desiato Chiara 98 Busoni Patrizia

38 FootGolf Siena 315 66 Bechelli Stefano 69 Sampieri Carlo 180

39 Bologna FootGolf 2017 316 67 Lava Maurizio 69 Guerzoni Alessandro 180

40 AS Monaco FootGolf 427 67 Morosini Roberto 180 180

41 Reggio Emilia FootGolf 428 68 Bezzi Luca 180 180

42 FootGolf Livorno Amaranto 430 70 Melillo Antonio 180 180

43 Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 2 431 71 Manfredi Giulio 180 180

44 FootGolf Piacenza 2016 432 72 Manini Giovanni 180 180

45 FootGolf Liguria 433 73 Bosio Edoardo 180 180

46 Red Carpet FGC Girl 435 75 Calabrese Giovanna 180 180

47 S.S. Lazio FootGolf Eagles 440 80 Giustiniani Davide 180 180

48 The Dissidents 441 81 Remondi Federico 180 180
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49 Ghirlandina FG Modena Girls 446 86 Chiesi Laura 180 180

50 FootGolf Padova 458 98 Trevisan Gabriele 180 180
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